
 
2025-2026 School Calendar of Important Dates 

Wednesday-Friday, August 13-15 New Faculty Orientation 

Monday-Friday, August 18-22 All-School Professional Days 
Tuesday, August 26 Student Orientation (All PK, K, & 1st grade, students new to Friends in 2nd - 5th Grade, All 6th grade, All 9th - 12th students) 

Wednesday, August 27 First Day of Classes 
Monday, September 1 Labor Day (School Closed) 
Friday, September 19 All-School Professional ½ Day (Staggered dismissal beginning @ 12:00 p.m.) 

Tuesday, September 23 Rosh Hashanah (School Closed) 

Thursday, October 2 Yom Kippur (School Closed) 

Friday, October 17 All-School Professional ½ Day (Staggered dismissal beginning @ 12:00 p.m.) 

Friday, October 24 Lower School Q1 Progress Conferences (No Classes for LS Students) 

Friday, November 7 All-School Professional ½ Day (Staggered dismissal beginning @ 12:00 p.m.) 

Friday, November 14 Middle School & Upper School Q1 Conferences (No Classes for MS and US Students) 

Monday, November 17 All-School Professional Day (No School for Students) 

Wednesday-Friday, November 26-28 Thanksgiving Break (School Closed) 

Friday, December 5 All-School Professional ½ Day (Staggered dismissal beginning @ 12:00 p.m.) 
Friday, December 19 Last Day of School before Winter Break 
Monday-Friday, December 22-January 2 Winter Break (School Closed) 
Monday, January 5 School Reopens 
Friday, January 16 All-School Professional ½ Day (Staggered dismissal beginning @ 12:00 p.m.) 
Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King Jr. Day (School Closed) 
Friday, February 6 All-School Professional ½ Day (Staggered dismissal beginning @ 12:00 p.m.) 
Friday, February 13 All-School Professional Day (School Closed) 
Monday, February 16 Presidents’ Day (School Closed) 
Friday, March 6 All-School Professional ½ Day (Staggered dismissal beginning @ 12:00 p.m.) 
Friday, March 13 Last Day of School before Spring Break 
Monday-Monday, March 16-23 Spring Break 
Tuesday, March 24 School Reopens 
Friday, April 3 Good Friday (School Closed) 
Monday, April 6 All-School Professional Day (School Closed) 
Friday, April 17 Lower School & Middle School Q3 Conferences (No Classes for LS and MS Students) 
Friday, April 24 All-School Professional ½ Day (Staggered dismissal beginning @ 12:00 p.m.) 
Wednesday, May 6 Last Day of Classes for Seniors 
Thursday-Friday, May 7-8 Senior Exams 
Friday, May 15 All-School Professional ½ Day (Staggered dismissal beginning @ 12:00 p.m.) 
Monday, May 25 Memorial Day (School Closed) 
Wednesday, May 27 Eid Ul Adha (School Closed) 
Friday-Thursday, May 29-June 4 Upper School Exams (9th - 11th Grade) 
Wednesday, June 3 5th Grade Promotion 

Thursday, June 4 
8th Grade Promotion, Last Day of School for PK-7 Students (Dismissal at 12:00 p.m.)  
Last day for 9th & 10th Grade 

Friday, June 5 Senior Awards Day (11th & 12th Grade Only) 
Sunday, June 7 Senior Graduation 
Monday, June 8 Optional Upper School Exam Drop-In for 9th - 11th Grade (9:00 - 11:00 a.m.) 
Monday - Friday, June 8 - 12 All-School Professional Days 
Friday, June 19 Juneteenth (School Closed) 
 

*This calendar is subject to change* 

 


